

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

W.P.No.27812 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	
(1)	20.10.2023	<u>UDPR, J & AVR B, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> Sri Challa Gunaranjan, learned counsel for petitioner would submit that in similar matter i.e., I.A.No.1/2023 in W.P.No.24034/2023, this Court passed an order and requested this Court to pass the similar order. Learned Senior Standing Counsel admitted the same and stated that in case the petitioner is permitted to export the consignment, the petitioner may be directed to offer suitable bank guarantee equivalent to the tax value. In view of the respective submissions, while posting the matter for filing counter after four (04) weeks, in the meanwhile, the petitioner is permitted to export his consignment i.e., Para-boiled rice of 270 Mts in terms of shipping bills on the condition of petitioner offering a bank guarantee issued by HDFC Limited, Rampurhat Branch, West Bengal (as the counsel for petitioner submits that the petitioner is having account with the said Bank) equivalent to tax component. On such offering the bank guarantee and	

meeting other statutory requirements, the 3rd respondent shall permit the petitioner to export the aforesaid consignment by revalidating the shipping bills dated 31.07.2023.

UDPR, J

AVRB, J

Note: Issue CC forthwith
(B/o)
MVA

W.P. No.27812 of 2023

Post after four (4) weeks for counters.

UDPR, J

AVRB, J

MVA

--	--	--	--